
CHANGE OF OPERATION TIMING
From Monday, 29 March 2021

• From 29 March 2021 (Monday), the first bus timing of Service 43 from the bus stop outside Le
Crescendo along Paya Lebar Road (BS 70271) will be brought forward to start at 5.50am on
weekdays (except Public Holidays). As such, the estimated first bus timings of the key downstream
bus stops will be as follows:

6812 6458 enquiries@go-aheadsingapore.com
www.go-aheadsingapore.com

 

கருத்துக்கள் அல்லது விசாரணைகளுக்கு, தயவுசசய்து எங்கணைப் 

பின்வரும் எண்ைில் சதாடர்புசகாள்ளுங்கள்: 

கருத்துக்கள்  அல்லது  விசாரணைகளுக்கு,  தயவுசசய்து  எங்கணைப் 
பின்வரும்  எண்ைில்  சதாடர்புசகாள்ளுங்கள்: 

• 从2021年3月29日（星期一）起，巴士路线 43 在每周一到五（不包括公共假日）从巴耶利峇路乐馨苑
外巴士站(BS 70271)出发的首班车将提前到早上5点50分。因此，下游主要巴士站的首班车预计到达时
间如下：

• Mulai Isnin, 29 Mac 2021, waktu ketibaan bas pertama bagi Perkhidmatan Bas 43 dari perhentian
bas di luar Le Crescendo di sepanjang Paya Lebar Road (BS 70271) akan dipercepat agar bermula
pada 5:50 pg pada hari-hari kerja (kecuali hari cuti awam). Oleh itu, anggaran waktu ketibaan bas
pertama bagi perhentian-perhentian bas utama di hilirnya adalah seperti berikut:

• தி#க%கிழைம, 29 மா-. 2021 1த2, பாய ேலபா- சாைலய82, ேல கிரெச;ேடா-
>?@ ெவளCய82 உEள ேபFGH நிJKதKதிலிFGH (ேபFGH நிJKதM 70271)
Hவ#@M ேபFGH. ேசைவ 43- இS 1த2 ேபFGH. ேசைவ, வார நா%களC2
(ெபாH வ8T1ைறகE தவ8-KH) காைல 5.50 மண8?@K ெதாட#@M வைகய82,
1Sனா2 ெகா;T வரZபTM. அதS காரணமாக, அதS ப8Sனா2 வர?\]ய
ேபFGH நிJKத#களC2 1த2 ேபFGH ேசைவ வGH ேசFM ேநர#கE
ேதாராயமாக ப8SவFமாJ இF?@M:

从2021年3月29日（星期一）起调整营运时间
Perubahan Waktu Operasi mulai Isnin, 29 Mac 2021
இய#$% ேநர)தி, மா/ற%, தி#க3கிழைம, 29 மா89 2021 <த,

For feedback or enquiries, please contact us at
任何意见或查询，请通过以下方式与我们联系
Untuk maklum balas atau pertanyaan, sila hubungi kami di 

Bus Stop 
Code Bus Stop Description Road Name

Towards Punggol Bus Interchange

Existing First Bus 
Timing

New First Bus 
Timing

70271 Le Crescendo Paya Lebar Rd 6.00am 5.50am

70281 Aft Tai Seng Stn
Upp Paya Lebar Rd

6.02am 5.52am
62051 Aft Jln Chermat 6.11am 5.59am

66351 S’goon Stn Exit B S’goon Ctrl 6.14am 6.02am

63211 Blk 138 Yio Chu Kang Rd 6.21am 6.09am

66481 Opp Blk 968 Buangkok Green 6.26am 6.15am
67621 Opp Blk 558 Buangkok Dr 6.30am 6.21am

67609 Buangkok Stn Exit A Sengkang Ctrl 6.33am 6.24am

67449 Blk 323B Sengkang East Rd 6.36am 6.28am

65439 Aft TPE Punggol Way 6.39am 6.34am

65401 Opp Blk 264A Punggol Ctrl 6.41am 6.36am

43
Scan to 

read moreChange of Operation Timing


